\
CRIMP INSERTABLE
CONNEC1DRS pages 4 and 5
ORIGINAL "D"
CONNEC1DRS pages 6 and 7
CONTACT STYLES
and LENGTHS page 8
MOUNTING TYPES page 9

For special requirements, consult factory.
0-SUBMINIATURE "ORIGINAL D" CONNECTORS
ORDERING CODE
~DDD-DDD-[Q]D
SERIES__J
FAMILY _____ ___,
S - Thermoplastic Insulators &
Cadmium Plated Metal Shells
T - Tl1ermoplastic Insu lators & Tin
Plated Metal Shell s
M - Thermoset Insulators &
Cadmium Plated Metal Shells
NUMBER OF CONTACTS __ ___,
09, 15,25, 37 & 50
CONTACT TYPE __________ ____.
P - Pin (male)
S - Socket (female)
CONTACT STYLES AND LENGTHS _______ __.
01 - Solder Cup
02 - Straight, Solderless Wrap, 2 Wraps
03 - Straight, Solderless Wrap , 3 Wraps
07 - Straight, P.C. Mount, .024 X .208 Tail
13 - Straight, P.C. Mount, .040 X .208 Tail
20 - Rt. Angle, P.C. Mount, .283 Footprint, .040 Dia. Tail
21 - Rt . Angle, P.C. Mount, .283 Footprint, .030 Dia. Tail
22 - Rt. Angle, P.C. Mount, .545 Footprint, .030 Dia. Tail
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
FACE VIEW PIN INSERT
r • • • • • • • •] ~ ~ .!~~~~~
15 Contact
r••••••••••••••••··~
~!~~~~~~~~~!!!!!~!!}
37 Contact
(•••••] \_ ....
9 Contact
MOUNTING TYPES
S - .120 Dia. Mounting Holes
K - .154 Dia. Mounting Holes
J - Threaded Spacer, Front Mounting
E - Threaded Spacer, Rear Mounting
F - Floating Bushing, Front Mounting
R - Floating Bushing , Rear Mounting
Recognized under the Component ~'i\1
Program of Underwriter's Laboratories Inc.
\• ••••••••••• •l
\!!!~!!~~!~!!)
25 Contac t
• .. • .. •,.•,.•,,•,,• .. •,,•,.•,,•,.•,.•"•,.•).• ••••••••••••••••
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
50 Contact
Connector d1mens1ons, PCB mounting
hole pal/ems and panel cutout pal/ems
are shown on pages 8 through 13.
7
pliJ1]
D-SUBMINIATURE/CONTACT STYLES AND LENGTHS
8
STRAIGHT, SOLDER CUP
f
.100
(2.5)
SOLDER CUP ACCEPTS 20 AWG WIRE MAX
STRAIGHT, SOLDERLESS WRAP
i
_J
L_CONTACT TAIL LENGTH
STRAIGHT, P. C. MOUNT
CONTACT
TAIL LENGTH
CONTACT
TAIL DIA.
RIGHT ANGLE, P.C. MOUNT
FOOTPR INT